TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Foods Inc.		02/13/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Frozen Foods Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Fairview Ave. E	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	ate/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 98102	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pro	perty Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 7888		78888248	AVANT GARDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)787-1735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-787-1585
Email: bwagoner@nffc.com

Correspondent Name: Natilonal Frozen Foods Corporation

Address Line 1: 1600 Fairview Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Wagoner
Signature:	/William A. Wagoner/
Date:	05/22/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0438

JP \$40.00 /888824

Total Attachments: 2 source=billofsale#page1.tif source=billofsale#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0439

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of January 31, 2009 (the "Closing Date"), by and among National Frozen Foods Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Buyer"); Columbia Foods, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Seller"); and Jay Cedergreen, John Cedergreen and Ky Carlton, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Buyer and the Buyer does hereby purchase, acquire and accept from Seller all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

This Bill of Sale (this "Bill of Sale") shall be subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement and nothing contained in this Bill of Sale shall be construed to limit, terminate or expand the representations, warranties or covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms of this Bill of Sale, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

From and after the execution and delivery of this bill of Sale, Seller shall have no right, title and interest in the Acquired Assets except with respect to certain Assumed Contracts under Section 7.5 of the Purchase Agreement and the use of the name "Columbia Foods" under Section 7.6 of the Purchase Agreement.

This Bill of Sale shall bind and inure to the benefit of Seller and Buyer and their respective successors and assigns. No provision of this Bill of Sale is intended to, or shall, confer any third party beneficiary or other rights or remedies upon any Person other than the parties hereto.

This Bill of Sale, and any and all claims arising hereunder, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Washington, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws.

Signature page follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the Closing Date.

SELLER:

COLUMBIA FOODS, INC.

By:

Title: PRESIDENT

DWT 12239437v2 0020811-000041 Seattle-3478867.5 0039986-00003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/22/2009 REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0441